& esri

Traffic Count Profile

1400-1536 Dhu Varren Rd
1400-1536 Dhu Varren Rd, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48105
Rings: 1, 3, 7 mile radii

Prepared by Esri

Distance:
0.03
0.11
0.15
0.17
0.27
0.41
0.54
0.63
0.63
0.70
0.84
0.86
0.88
0.90
0.91
1.01
1.01
1.02
1.03
1.03
1.03
1.03
1.06
1.07
1.12
1.15
1.17
1.19
1.20
1.21

Street:
Pontiac Trl

Dhu Varren Rd
Pontiac Trl
Pontiac Trl

US Hwy 23 Bus
US Hwy 23 Bus
US Hwy 23

US Hwy 23 Bus
Whitmore Lake Rd
Pontiac Trl

Dhu Varren Rd
Omlesaad Dr
Dhu Varren Rd
Pontiac Trl

US Hwy 23
Barton Dr
Barton Dr
Barton Dr
Barton Dr
Whitmore Lake Rd
Pontiac Trl
Warren Rd
Traver Rd
Barton Dr

US Hwy 23 Bus
Gleaner Hall Rd
Pontiac Trl
Warren Rd
Barton Dr
Traver Rd

Closest Cross-street:

Dhu Varren Rd (0.04 miles N)
Pontiac Trl (0.1 miles E)

US Hwy 23 (0.12 miles N)

N Knightsbridge Ct (0.04 miles N)
US Hwy 23 (0.14 miles NE)

US Hwy 23 (0.52999997 miles NE)
US Hwy 23 Bus (0.11 miles W)
Barton Dr (0.44999999 miles S)
Barton North Dr (0.02 miles N)
Manor Dr (0.08 miles S)
Omlesaad Dr (0.02 miles E)

Dhu Varren Rd (0.03 miles S)
Omlesaad Dr (0.02 miles W)
Brookside Dr (0.05 miles N)
Warren Rd (0.20999999 miles N)
US Hwy 23 Bus (0.05 miles W)
Brede Pl (0.05 miles E)

US Hwy 23 Bus (0.01 miles W)
US Hwy 23 Bus (0.04 miles SE)
Barton Shore Dr (0.0 miles NE)
Starwick Dr (0.01 miles N)
Gleaner Hall Rd (0.03 miles E)
Hideaway Ln (0.04 miles NE)
Pontiac Trl (0.03 miles E)
Whitmore Lake Rd (0.01 miles SW)
Warren Rd (0.11 miles S)

Taylor St (0.09 miles S)

US Hwy 23 (0.17 miles E)

Traver Rd (0.04 miles S)

David Ct (0.04 miles NE)

Year of Count:
2015
2004
2015
2012
1994
2015
1995
2014
2015
1998
1998
1998
1998
2005
2003
2011
1995
1997
1995
1995
1991
1997
2002
2006
2015
2006
2005
2015
2002
1994

Count:
4,222
140
2,386
5,170
51,785
64,300
70,599
58,500
3,757
5,394
1,258
1,883
2,572
6,444
66,300
6,227
9,600
7,020
9,600
3,322
5,201
1,102
1,014
3,094
64,300
120
6,690
1,573
7,039
22,067

Data Note:The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the
counts in the database range from 2019 to 1963. Over 25% of the counts were taken between 2010 and 2019 and over 77% of the counts were
taken between 2000 and 2019. Traffic counts are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the
closest cross-street. Distances displayed as 0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average

Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location.

Source: ©2019 Kalibrate Technologies (Q1 2019).

July 23, 2019



