

## Traffic Count Profile

1400-1536 Dhu Varren Rd 1400-1536 Dhu Varren Rd, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48105 Rings: 1, 3, 7 mile radii

Latitude: 42.31602 Longitude: -83.73394

Prepared by Esri

Distance:	Street:	Closest Cross-street:	Year of Count:	Count
0.03	Pontiac Trl	Dhu Varren Rd (0.04 miles N)	2015	4,222
0.11	Dhu Varren Rd	Pontiac Trl (0.1 miles E)	2004	140
0.15	Pontiac Trl	US Hwy 23 (0.12 miles N)	2015	2,386
0.17	Pontiac Trl	N Knightsbridge Ct (0.04 miles N)	2012	5,170
0.27	US Hwy 23 Bus	US Hwy 23 (0.14 miles NE)	1994	51,785
0.41	US Hwy 23 Bus	US Hwy 23 (0.52999997 miles NE)	2015	64,300
0.54	US Hwy 23	US Hwy 23 Bus (0.11 miles W)	1995	70,599
0.63	US Hwy 23 Bus	Barton Dr (0.44999999 miles S)	2014	58,500
0.63	Whitmore Lake Rd	Barton North Dr (0.02 miles N)	2015	3,757
0.70	Pontiac Trl	Manor Dr (0.08 miles S)	1998	5,394
0.84	Dhu Varren Rd	Omlesaad Dr (0.02 miles E)	1998	1,258
0.86	Omlesaad Dr	Dhu Varren Rd (0.03 miles S)	1998	1,883
0.88	Dhu Varren Rd	Omlesaad Dr (0.02 miles W)	1998	2,572
0.90	Pontiac Trl	Brookside Dr (0.05 miles N)	2005	6,444
0.91	US Hwy 23	Warren Rd (0.20999999 miles N)	2003	66,300
1.01	Barton Dr	US Hwy 23 Bus (0.05 miles W)	2011	6,227
1.01	Barton Dr	Brede PI (0.05 miles E)	1995	9,600
1.02	Barton Dr	US Hwy 23 Bus (0.01 miles W)	1997	7,020
1.03	Barton Dr	US Hwy 23 Bus (0.04 miles SE)	1995	9,600
1.03	Whitmore Lake Rd	Barton Shore Dr (0.0 miles NE)	1995	3,322
1.03	Pontiac Trl	Starwick Dr (0.01 miles N)	1991	5,20
1.03	Warren Rd	Gleaner Hall Rd (0.03 miles E)	1997	1,102
1.06	Traver Rd	Hideaway Ln (0.04 miles NE)	2002	1,014
1.07	Barton Dr	Pontiac Trl (0.03 miles E)	2006	3,094
1.12	US Hwy 23 Bus	Whitmore Lake Rd (0.01 miles SW)	2015	64,300
1.15	Gleaner Hall Rd	Warren Rd (0.11 miles S)	2006	120
1.17	Pontiac Trl	Taylor St (0.09 miles S)	2005	6,690
1.19	Warren Rd	US Hwy 23 (0.17 miles E)	2015	1,57
1.20	Barton Dr	Traver Rd (0.04 miles S)	2002	7,039
1.21	Traver Rd	David Ct (0.04 miles NE)	1994	22,067

**Data Note:**The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the counts in the database range from 2019 to 1963. Over 25% of the counts were taken between 2010 and 2019 and over 77% of the counts were taken between 2000 and 2019. Traffic counts are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the closest cross-street. Distances displayed as 0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location.

Source: ©2019 Kalibrate Technologies (Q1 2019).